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("Rg, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 «3 Section 2 (cc) Irsitae MW wd Freaom
Fifeefiite i aswe SR a1 arearms FfeEfRfw ot aae hrm wize, syyo-ax S oifFs;

@Y, o o3, 203y wifitay Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission's letter no.
BSEC/SRMID/2008-34/1194/389 Siaift ot 5 @3 flaat 03.08.20%) (AF 90,085,308 AT FATH
Bangladesh Finance Limited (erstwhile Bangladesh Finance & Investment Limited) 93 o9 coweawy
RE@ ©WY (investigation) T “AfisEmt Tz based on PSI regarding financial impact of the
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) signed between Bangladesh Finance Limited and
Sovereign Infrastructure Group (SIG), USA @32 3Ifr @ ewis avB aforww wifie FACR
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Findings:

As per section 17 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969, “No person shall, for the
purpose of inducing, dissuading, effecting, preventing or in any manner influencing or turning to
his advantage, the sale or purchase of any security, directly or indirectly, -

() do any act or practice or engage in a course of business, or omit to do any act which operates or
would operate as a fraud, deceit or manipulation upon any person, in particular-

(v) directly or indirectly effect a series of transactions in any security creating the appearance of
active trading therein or of raising of price for the purpose of including its purchase by others or
depressing its price for the purpose of inducing its sale by others;

Whereas, after analyzing the investigation report provided by Dhaka stock Exchange (DSE), it is
observed that Anika Farheen bought 9,846,989 shares and sold 8,735,272 shares of
“BDFINANCE” from both block and public market during the period from 01.04.2021 to
30.09.2021. With 03 (Three) BO accounts Anika Farheen collectively traded 3.70% of total trade
volume and realized a capital gain of Tk. 83,645,029.69 from the trading of “BDFINANCE” share
during the investigation period. It is also mentionable that they had significant amount of
unrealized gain of Tk. 17,583,492.01.

Gain and Loss by Anika Farheen from 01 04.2021 to 30.09.2021:

S;ihzed Capital gain(loss)per 9.58 Average Sale Price - Average Cost Price
Realized Capital gain(loss)% 22.69% Gain (loss) Per Unit/Cost Per Unit
Realized Capital gain(loss)TK 83645029.69 Total Sale Quantity x Gain (loss) Per Unit
Closing Price (30-09-202 1) 68.70 Closing Price of Last Investigation Date

e . ; Closing Price of Last Investigation Date -
Unrealized gain(loss) per unit 1 Average Price of Stock Position

: . Unrealized gain (loss) per unit /Average Price

0 0,
Unrealized gain(loss) % 8.10% of Stook Pasitin
Unrealized gain(loss) TK 1758349201 Quantity of Stock Positon x-Unreahzed gain
(loss) per unit
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Client’s Total Trade 18582261
Total Vol. of period 501936761
Percentage of Trade 3.70%
[ Percentage of Share Holding 2.36%

Contravention:

Whereas, from the above observation, it is evident that Anika Farheen has violated Section 17(e)(v)
of Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 by directly or indirectly effecting a series of
transactions in the shares of ‘BDFINANCE’ creating the appearance of active trading therein and
raising price of the said share.

@Y, CAE sty R wfiE Sifsshite nestg S ST I Ms. Anika Farheen - oRriem
TP e 39T T 38, 3038 OIEN RTINS0 309/ 3033/80 AR GH b, 3033 SIfFCd
Tt 2 T2 A1qre T 20 9 7w @ ifcs Ms. Anika Farheen «3 st= Mr. Md. Enam Ahmed
Hasan (on behalf of) e s g 3033 wifis NS Gl 2w fafeifis 3oy wifde wom:

Explanation of the alleged person submitted at the time of hearing:

“With reference to letter no# BSEC/Enforcement/3257/2022/840 dated June 14, 2022 regarding a
series transaction in the shares of BD FINANCE, 1 would like to inform you that I am a long-term
investor of the instrument of BD FINANCE considering its dividend payout and growth prospect.
The purpose of buying & selling shares was to realize my profit. There was no ill intension to
participate in series of transactions for the purpose of raising the share price to the best of my
knowledge. However, I apologize for any unintentional violation of law caused by my transactions
of shares of BD Finance. So, I would, therefore, request you to exonerate me for the incident which
happened beyond our knowledge and give me a chance to be more vigilant and fully compliant
with the rules and regulations of the BSEC.”
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(=Y, Ms. Anika Farheen-93 G¥@ ¥3ww Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 @3 Section
17(e)(v) a7 =ream, =t iR fifber wrgtms sifae;

WY, Ms. Anika Farheen-93 8+f& w3 Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 @a Section 22
SR =T et
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T893, Ty, s SfEfie ey Ry fReasted®, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969
(Ordinance No. XVII of 1969) @7 Section 22 =t The Securities and Exchange (Amendment) Act,
2000 w141 2 Taifae] @ s woE.

- Ms. Anika Farheen-& 9.¢o (s w=ifies T I B i 41 T A om e o (fa) ferm
W e P fife e amme R gg TP TIES AT /oA WA @ o
TS T(F, wmﬁ%@ﬁﬁw@mmwmmﬁmwﬁww:

W FAPCRw ey azmy whmee Ry e

\gs: DL’ Lo’)%—

(T8 SIS wpaw
RIERCIES

IECRRH

Ms. Anika Farheen

(B.O account holder)

BOID: 1205150015212823
BD Finance Securities Limited
Plot # 64 (2nd Floor)
Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

Page 3 of 3




